CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1973, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ATHLETIC TRAINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

140-X-3-.01 Requirements for Issuance
140-X-4-.01 General Provisions
140-X-4-.02 Requisites for Renewal
140-X-4-.03 Continuing Education
140-X-4-.04 Issuance of Renewal License
140-X-5-.02 Administrative Fee Schedule

Date Filed: December 8, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2010.

Repealed Rule: :
Appendix A Application Information Form
Application for Licensure Form
Date Filed: December 8, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2010.

New Rule:
Appendix A Continuing Education Guidelines Form
Continuing Education Reporting Sheet Form
Date Filed: December 8, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2010.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-3-.02 Oystering

220-3-.15 Oyster Season and Sack Limit Regulation
220-3-24 Oyster Tag and Sack Regulation

Date Filed: November 24, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

Repealed Rule:

220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: November 24, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2010.

New Rule:

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: November 24, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2010.



CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

New Rule:

220-3-.81 Opyster Shell Management Fee Regulation

Date Filed: November 24, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
250-X-2-.01 Fees

Date Filed: December 8, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 290-3-2 Teacher Certification

Date Filed: December 10, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

New Rule:

Chapter 290-3-2 Teacher Certification

Date Filed: December 10, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

Chapter 330-X-4 Appendix A — Fees

Date Filed: December 7, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-1-1-.07 Departmental Forms, Instructions, and Procedures

Date Filed: December 14, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

335-3-14-.04 Air Permits Authorizing Construction in Clean Air Areas
[Prevention of Significant Deterioration Permitting (PSD]

335-6-10-.09 Specific Water Qualify Criteria

335-6-10-.11 Water Quality Criteria Applicable to Specific Lakes

335-6-10-.12 Implementation of the Antidegradation Policy

335-6-11-.02 Use Classifications

Date Filed: December 14, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2010.



ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)
Amended Rules:

335-7-2-.11 Stage I Disinfection Byproducts

335-7-2-.17 Cryptosporidium Monitoring and Compliance
335-7-4-.03 Permitting Requirements for System Additions
335-7-4-.08 Revocation of a Water Supply Permit
335-7-4-.10 Completed Project Approval

335-7-5-.09 Capacity Test

335-7-6-.07 Alternative Treatment Processes

335-7-6-.15 Lighting and Power Requirements

335-7-7-.02 Permit Requirements

335-7-11-.12 Corrosion Control Treatment Requirement

Date Filed: December 14, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

New Rules:

Division 335-3 Appendix I - Greenhouse Gas Global Warming Potentials

Date Filed: December 14, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2010.

335-7-5-.23 New Groundwater Facilities
Date Filed: December 14, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-49-.01 General

Date Filed: December 9, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:
Chapter 540-X-7 Appendix B — Physician Assistant Job Description
540-X-14-.14 Reinstatement After Inactivation of License Under

Section 34-24-337
Date Filed: December 16, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

OIL AND GAS BOARD

Amended Rules:

400-1-2-.05 Change of Operator
400-2-2-.05 Change of Operator
400-3-2-.05 Change of Operator

Date Filed: December 22,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.



J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rules:

810-16-1-.01 State Sales, Use, and Lodgings Tax Exemption for Qualified
Production Companies

810-16-1-.02 Rebates Allowed for Qualified Production Companies

Date Filed: December 20, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

WITHDRAWAL OF RULE BY AGENCY WITH PERMISSION OF JOINT COMMITTEE ON

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION REVIEW

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

630-X-12-.07 Definition of Invasive Surgery

Certification Filed: November 9, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.
Withdrawal approved by the Joint Committee on Administrative Regulation Review,

on December 7, 2010.



